% LAPPSET.

CUBIC

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D’INSTALLATION

DATE: 15.11.2019

Q14099




s LAPPSET.

Q14099

1(2)

CUBIC
DATE: 15.11.2019
702286  |pcs 702339 |pcs 706541 PCS 706830 |pcs 707732 |pcs| 708109—614|pcs
S s 1] T Tl 1 1 6 \’/‘ 27
% | |t
65x65 118x78 118x118x697
708110—614|pcs| 708111—614 |pcs| 708114—614 |pcs| 708194—614|pcs| 708202—614|pcs 708221 |pcs
1 14 1 12 4 14
\ \
118x118x1522 118x118x2345 118x118x3168 118x118x2573 118x118x3396 701x695x32
708223 |pcs 708225 |pcs 708226 |pcs 708228 |pcs 708230 |pcs| 708234—614|pcs
6 36 12 D 12 4 16
32x120x700 32x45x640 32x45x793 8x785x785 20x670x670 45x68x700
708244 |pcs 708258 |pcs 708301 |pcs 708302 |pcs| 708676—305|pcs| 708683—704pcs
1 32 8 1
é / \/ \/ No—=
20x702x702 20x118x260 15x118x118 20x118x118 2336x2336x1604 15x750x750
708684—704 708704—305 708706—305|pcs| 708708—305|pcs 708711  |pcs| 708775—305|pcs
T = 4 2 1 2
OA-’/
15x1300x1300 L925 TIGHTENER L885
709380—305|pcs 900240 |pcs 900342 |pcs 901182 PCS 901302 |pcs 901900 |pcs
2 1 39
pe}
T - - - - - -
o @8x70 M8x16 211,/M8x40 ©20/10.5
3 902232 |pcs| 903093 |pcs| 904297 |pcs| 904298 |pcs
if 36 64 9 9
% I I I I
Q|
g ,/
L &
5
i . I I L L
3| _30.7x60.9x100 150x130x130 M10x55 @8x90




s LAPPSET.

Q14099

2(

2)

CUBIC 3
DATE: 15.11.2019 a
904301 PCS 904302 |pcs 904336 |pcs PCS 905090 |pcs 905115  |pcs
9 9 36 16 36 36
@6x20 M16x170 @45 @30
905984 |pcs| 907688—216|pcs| 907695—216|pcs 907727 |pcs 908699 |pcs| 908828—-221
16 6 1 98
212x80 M10x40 3x180x108 336x336x445
908829—-221|pcs 908835 |pcs| 908966—216|pcs| 908967—216|rcs 908969 |pcs 909027 |pcs
12 16 1 1 1 32
5x300x300x300 3x144x144 @35 5x140x202
909134 |pcs 909248 |pcs 909253 |pcs 909633 |pcs PCS 909850 |pcs
16| 16 32 - 1 36 1
= D) »
M12x240 M12 832/13.5 M8 M10 M8x25
910997 |pcs 980100 |pcs 980101 PCS 980114 |pcs 980123 |pcs A10414  |pcs
192 8 228 1
WDW@WW
)
L3431 @5x60 24.5x70 @4x20 @7x60
P13584 |pcs P13586 |pcs P13589 |pcs P13593 |pcs P13595 |pcs P13606 |pcs
' 14 2 8 1 9 2
e — — — — — —
j 118x118x1176 8x785x1262 1262x785 2350x130x60 12x785x785 40x40x3254
3 P13607 |pcs PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
- 2
% I I I I I I
Q|
Q.
3 /
5
5 I I I I I —
Q.
3| 40x40x2431




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

& LAPPSET. Q14099

CUBIC

DATE: 15.11.2019

EN/AS Impact Area 56.8 m2

Falling Space 56.8 m2 0
Max Falling Height 2890 mm

2470

_/\

2470

dinih
N

1:75




s LAPPSET.

CUBIC

Q14099

DATE: 15.11.2019

4A

]

216 ¥ > 130

8 120 Nm
%‘ | M16x170
< u

o] G° ge d°ff ge o_"’ dege

Q7 5 * 5ol < go " ge -

5019 soH & golso oo G o o

) ie] ger 0°go° © 2 0°C°

AN

; Concrete / Betoni K30

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

s LAPPSET.

Q14099

DATE: 15.11.2019
— EN/AS Impact Area 56.8 m2
1:75
I ..
- Falling Space 56.8 m2
Max Falling Height 2890 mm
8270
M
% o
~ )
3
N
thm 2430
o A o
g & e
M ~

2430

2430

3490




s LAPPSET.

CUBIC

Q14099

DATE:

15.11.2019

SA

+4230
+2740
o]
[ (0]
o O o
Q
0] Q
Al
®o o +270
1Mo © o
I I +0

[l

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




©
o
91
Q
< .
- E
QO 3
@
=
1T}
77
o
<
(&)
= &
33

p3}1 dnoug jesddp jybrkdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

s LAPPSET.

CUBIC

Q14099

DATE:

15.11.2019

6A

DET 1

905984
1,9x8|

{@11,9x80)

708206/
708219/
708220

DET 3

DET 4

980101
4

(4,5x70) 708223

DET 6

708225 x4
900240

DET 7

708225 x4
900240

908123x8
(7x60)

708228

908123x8

(7x60)
708230

DET 12

708258 x2

@@@@@

DRILL THRU
@13mm

999999

DET 15

980100

708301/
708302

DET 16

Pre—drill
hole.

@660

DET 17/

DET 18

DET 19

PRE—DRILL HOLE.
25 7 40

28x70
(900240) :CR
<

DET 20

908699

980100 x6
(25x60)




& LAPPSET.

CUBIC

DATE:

Q14099

15.11.2019

DET 21

900240 x2

(28x70) \

DET 22

900240 x12 /
(28x70)

908828

DET 23

900240 x12

908823

DET 24

908835

DET 25

900240 x2
(28x70)

DET 26

909850 900342x2
MBx25) (MBx16)

901902x2
901900x2
901182

909633

908967
908966

908966

901302x3 _“he_ 907727x3

P13593

@7x60
(980123)

DET 29
NOTE:

Grip positions and

angles

are adjustable (907,180°270°).

Crip can be repositioned by removing

the fastening bolt
grip off.

and pulling the

Securing pin can be repositioned
when angle is changed.

After the parts are reassembled.
Finish the assembly by fastening the

cover plugs (@30).

Holes

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

?30 (905115)

plug

Angle of rotation
907, 1807, 270°

DET 30

W8x /0
(900240)

DET 31

V8x /0




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

& LAPPSET. Q14099
CuBIC DATE:  15.11.2019 GB
DET 14
265 205
o | 189 05 182
M) B }<]—>{
Sl 0= ] [] & ¢
@ ]
— ]
m:i:
O
M~
— -
@ ]
il si==pl U oo
N

182




TOWER A

Q14099

DATE:

s LAPPSET.

CUBIC

7

15.11.2019

DET 15, 23—25

DET 12-14

DET 29

DET 3, 4

10
N
A-.,
o~
o
o~
T
L
a

708704 x2 [

708711 +
708676
708683
708684
708706 x4
708708 x2

708775 x2
708221 x9
+
708223 x6

p3}1 dnoug jesddp jybrkdon



TOWER A
7.1

15.11.2019

Q14099

DATE:

s LAPPSET.

CUBIC

708228
x12

p17 dnoJ9 3esddo jybkdon



& LAPPSET. Q14099 TOWER A

CuBIC DATE:  15.11.2019 7a

®
+2627
\ +2587 . o
Te}
o
~
+1764
3 1528 705
~
+941
n
R
E
@ 705 705 705 +118
—1e
S — +0 — —
11 11
o]
o
Q
- [ [ T

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




7b

TOWER B

15.11.2019

Q14099

DATE:

s LAPPSET.

CUBIC

DET 16-18

DET 7, 10, 11

p3}1 dnoug jesddp jybrkdon



TOWER B
7b.1

15.11.2019

Q14099

DATE:

s LAPPSET.

CUBIC

p3}1 dnoug jasddopT jybrukdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

. LAPPSET® Q14099 TOWER B
CUBIC DATE:  15.11.2019 7c
1: 80

A

+1458
[ +1418 , ,
— — —
705 705 705 705
— +0 = —




M1 O
. [
1 s ®
(o) 8%
T \/B _nm 00
< "
® 5
9 -
Q
< .
- E
g 5
®
=
L
(/p]
a.
<
(&)
-l 5
B3

p3}7 dnoug jesddo jybrihdon



907695

\ ® o
= /0 .
X7\
. ‘ \

*\«
= 2 — L ]
\ Avr ,§w// \*

L 3 ®

[

NRYR

X/,

/ kww M// Jym.LM/
\ 7\ _H,--|/” N\

15.11.2019

Q14099

DATE:

.

52 LAPPSET.
CUBIC

p17 dnous yesddp jybrihAdo)n



16.2.2021

LApp
Halite 178 ET Groy

10 PL
FINCARSVANIEN, td

Loy
gg;g«e% broup L1
PhOVANH

‘E}Sﬁ I'.J.:‘menm

123456
I Wi
F5675g

FSe7my F

e,
et a1

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 1 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av foljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

- Rengor den pulverlackerade metallytan eller laminatytan sa att den blir fri frAn smuts och fukt. Fast etiketten enligt fig. 2.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
- Clean the painted metal or plywood surface from dirt and moisture. Fasten the sticker as shown in the figure 2.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a 'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre seche (voir image 2).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-Entfernen Sie zunachst Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit vom lackierten Metall bzw. von der Holzoberflache und bringen Sie den

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTD P.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 | lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

@ LAPPSET., 708711

CUBIC
DATE:  3.11.2020

1(4)

DET 7

DET 6
x A
\\\
DET 1,2 ™~_DET 3
\\\
0l g
— —= //

2160

[

I
/

|
|

DET 9

909256 |pcs 909633 |pcs
El 4
S
216 /8.4 ] M8 o
900498 |pcs 901899 |prcs
o )
>
M8x50 ] M8x45 o
903093 |pcs 909867 |pcs
| O
@8x90 B B
900240 |pcs PCS
32| 24|

@8x70 232

905112  |pcs 980150 |pcs
24 12

@22 M8

980151 PCS 909568 |pcs
24 12

216 /8.4 M8x55

929561 PCS 909561 PCS

16

sl




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

ss LAPPSET. 708711
CUBIC DATE: 3.11.2020 2(4)
DET 1 DET 2
— 11
o st 909633
=41
905112 »!‘)\l‘!")’é‘jg\@‘ 980150
7 f\’i 909561
909568 < J8010] o
(8x55) 905083 E‘\
I 909256
EEISIEE 900498 /
905083 (8x50)
DET 3 DET 4
909635
929561x”2
900240x4
(8x70)
90986/
<8x7©)




s LAPPSET. 708711
CUBIC DATE:  3.11.2020 3(4)
DET 5 DET ©
905112
&) ) H

" 930150

930121

909568
905112 (8X55)

e
%) )
\ 929561

900240
8X70

DET 7

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

%90

(903093)

DET 8

901899

(8x45)




s LAPPSET. 708711

CUBIC DATE:  3.11.2020 4(4)

DET0

AlT |

Adjustable ropes to the
same side.




% LAPPSET.

FIRE POSTS

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

FINNO DATE:  8.6.2021 1(2)
(1) 900240 |Pcs|(2) 900342 |pes]
(i 4] 12
o DET 1 <
Il o8x70 | | Mexi6 | |
(3 901900 |pes|(4) 901939 |Pcs|
| "‘\»)ﬁ | |
I )
k<l B
§> 907695 20.5x36.2x56| | M12x70 | |
/ —T (5) 909850 |rcs|(6) 980150 |pes
L— . |
1 1
DET 2~ = [
) W \
or M8x25 | | M8 | |
(7) 901182 |pes|(8) 901902 |Pcs|
1 2
B B
— a
L Or L L
L 211 /M8x40 30.7x60.9x100
U 907829 i i
~ 0 0T
DET 3
PCS PCS
Nl _s03 B B
e -
3 i i
+1870
| (O 907829 |res|(C) 907698 |Pcs|
1 1
033,7x1454 | | ©933,7x2054 | |
(O 907817 [res|(0) 907695 |Pes
1 1
+0 ] ]
n i I %
340

@33,7x2554




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

FIRE POSTS

FINNO DATE:  8.6.2021 2(2)
DET 1 DET 2 901900
. MBx25 8
Pre drilling
@5 I 40 (909633)
N MEx16
NP /(900342
) .”\ @W )
%
90190727
907695 | «
211 /M8x 40
_ 98x/0 (901182)
(900240) e
(900342)
DET 3 DET 4
901600
901596
l é 901590
MT2x/0
T S (901939)
I ———p—




POLE

DATE:

% LAPPSET.

4A

(1) 901920 |pes|(2) 909628

15.5.2014

SURFACE FOUND.

PCS
4
PCS

o)
M10x100

150x130x130

DET 4

DET 1-3

drill hole

Pre

DET 2

)

10 90 (x4

DET 4

DET 1

MTOx100

DET 3

p11 dnousa 18sddoT jubiufdon




% LAPPSET.

GRIP

FINNO DATE:  18.1.2016 1(1)
(1) 900240 [pes|(2) 900727 [pes
1 §§§§§§ 1
| M _
3)
N | _
B M10x80
PCS PCS
. _ |
(3 907688 [Pss|(3) 907701 [Pes|
L 1]
765 B | _
PCS PCS
- PCS PCS
DET 1 ) __ __
Ox80
Pre—dril
100 Hole. | ___
ooz oo

M1
(9\77)%)

N

PCS

PCS

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

SET 3

—

PRE—-DRILL HOLE.

St

870
(900240)

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS






